

2	L.D. 1228
2	DATE: June 3, 1999 (Filing No. S-393 )
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	SENATE
12	119TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	
16	SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 871, L.D. 1228, Bill, "An Act to Increase Payments to Foster Parents"
18	
20	Amend the amendment by inserting before the first paragraph the following:
22	'Amend the bill in section 1 in the 3rd line (page 1, line 5 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "month" the
24	following: 'effective October 1, 2000'
26	Further amend the amendment in the first paragraph after the title in the first line (page 1, line 22 in amendment) by
28	striking out the following: "Amend" and inserting in its place the following: 'Further amend'
30	Further smend the smendment in castion 2 by striking out all
32	Further amend the amendment in section 2 by striking out all of the 3rd line (page 1, line 27 in amendment) and inserting in its place the following:
34	
36	'2000-01' Further amend the amendment in section 2 in that part
38	designated "HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF" in that part relating to "Child Welfare Services" by striking out all of the 2nd
40	line (page 1, line 33 in amendment) and inserting in its place the following:
42	'All Other \$296,505'
44	

Page 1-LR2080(4)

SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 871, L.D. 1228

Further amend the amendment in section 2 in that part designated "HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF" in that part 2 relating to "Foster Care" by striking out all of the 2nd line (page 1, line 40 in amendment) and inserting in its place the 4 following: 6 \$164,766' 'All Other 8 Further amend the amendment in section 2 by striking out all of the last line (page 1, line 46 in amendment) and inserting in 10 its place the following: 12 **'TOTAL** \$461,271' 14 Further amend the amendment in section 3 by striking out all of the 3rd line (page 2, line 5 in amendment) and inserting in 16 its place the following: 18 ·2000-01 · 20 Further amend the amendment in section 3 in that part 22 designated "HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF" in that part relating to "Foster Care" by striking out all of the 2nd line 24 (page 2, line 11 in amendment) and inserting in its place the following: 26 'All Other \$319,839' 28 **FISCAL NOTE** 30 32 This amendment reduces the General Fund appropriations by \$215,259 in fiscal years 1999-00 and 2000-01, \$461,271 and 34 respectively. This amendment also reduces the Federal Expenditures Fund allocations by \$319,839 in fiscal year 1999-00 and \$149,258 in fiscal year 2000-01. 36 38

Page 2-LR2080(4)

## SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 871, L.D. 1228

## SUMMARY

This amendment changes the effective date of the increase to 4 October 1, 2000 and changes the appropriations and allocations to reflect this change.

б Marchael Muchand 8 SPONSORED BY: (Senator MICHAUD) 10

12 COUNTY: Penobscot

14

2

Page 3-LR2080(4)

